
2015 Winter Tour Results 
Bluewater Bay 
Dustin Korte Wins at Bluewater Bay!!! 
 
Dustin Korte played some great golf at Bluewater Bay for 44 holes. He had a opening round 69 
and a second round 71 and despite making a quadruple bogey 9 on the last hole had a nine hole 
round of 39- 179 to win the Winter tour event at Bluewater Bay. He had a five shot lead over 
runner up Chase Blaich going into the last hole. After his last hole mishap it was still good 
enough for a one shot win over De Funiak Springs Chase Blaich who finished with a 75-69-36-
180. Korte who is from Metropolis IL also won last weeks event at Regatta Bay. Thomas Sutton 
of Montgomery AL finished third at 188.  
 
Due to some bad weather coming in the event was shortened to 45 holes.  
 
Next up is Kelly Plantation in Destin FL 

Up to Date Results 

Dustin Korte 
Chase Blaich 
Thomas Sutton 
Noah Lawson A 
Nick Rousey 
Trey Tarpley 

69 
75 
72 
81 
72 
84 

71 
69 
74 
73 
86 
74 

140 
144 
146 
154 
158 
158 

39 
36 
42 
42 
41 
44 

179 
180 
188 
196 
199 
202 

Metropolis IL 
De Funiak Springs FL 
Montgomery AL 
Forest Lake MN 
Pensacola FL 
Hendersonville TN 

       

       
Dustin Korte 
Chase Blaich 
Thomas Sutton 
Noah Lawson A 
Nick Rousey 
Trey Tarpley 

$1,200  
$800  
$350  
 
 

     

 


	2015 Winter Tour Results Bluewater Bay

