## **2015** Winter Tour Results Bluewater Bay

## **Dustin Korte Wins at Bluewater Bay!!!**

Dustin Korte played some great golf at Bluewater Bay for 44 holes. He had a opening round 69 and a second round 71 and despite making a quadruple bogey 9 on the last hole had a nine hole round of 39- 179 to win the Winter tour event at Bluewater Bay. He had a five shot lead over runner up Chase Blaich going into the last hole. After his last hole mishap it was still good enough for a one shot win over De Funiak Springs Chase Blaich who finished with a 75-69-36-180. Korte who is from Metropolis IL also won last weeks event at Regatta Bay. Thomas Sutton of Montgomery AL finished third at 188.

Due to some bad weather coming in the event was shortened to 45 holes.

Next up is Kelly Plantation in Destin FL

## **Up to Date Results**

Dustin Korte	69	71 140	39	179 Metropolis IL
Chase Blaich	75	69 144	36	180 De Funiak Springs FL
Thomas Sutton	72	74 146	42	188 Montgomery AL
Noah Lawson A	81	73 154	42	196 Forest Lake MN
Nick Rousey	72	86 158	41	199 Pensacola FL
Trey Tarpley	84	74 158	44	202 Hendersonville TN

Dustin Korte	\$1,200
Chase Blaich	\$800
Thomas Sutton	\$350
Noah Lawson A	
Nick Rousey	
Trey Tarpley	